IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 20.0001X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-01-25

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
TX7 ** P3CV01
I II III
Where:
I – Product model name:
 TX7 – TX700 Series
II- Display touchscreen model:
 05 - TFT color 5” widescreen display touchscreen
 07 - TFT color 7” widescreen display touchscreen
 10 - TFT color 10.1” widescreen display touchscreen
 15 - TFT color 15.6” widescreen display touchscreen
 21 - TFT color 21.5” widescreen display touchscreen
III- Null - No special features
              HB- Different Adaptor Board and Display (only for models TX707HB and TX710HB)
TX700  ***
I II
I- Product model name:
TX700 – TX700 series
II- Cover Dimension:
TX700S - 5” solid front cover
TX700D - 7” solid front cover
TX700Q - 7” solid front cover with Quad Core CPU and increased RAM and Flash
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 20.0001X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical ratings:
Model Type Power supply voltage Current consumption
TX705-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.6 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX707-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.7 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX707HB-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.7 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX710-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.0 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX710HB-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.0 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX715-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.2 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX721-P3CV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.7 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX700S-P3WV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.35 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX700D-P3WV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.5 A at 24Vdc (max)
TX700Q-P3WV01 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.55 A at 24Vdc (max)
Accessory modules type (24Vdc powered from Operator Interface Terminal):
- TX-UMTS-Ex: 2 x Digital Inputs (12÷30 Vdc, 3mA); 2 x Digital Outputs (12 - 30 Vdc, 0.5A).
Ingress protection:    IP66 (face of HMI TX700 series to mounting panel only)
Rated ambient temperature range:  -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C.
The relation between maximum ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follow:
Maximum ambient
temperature range
Temperature Class
-20°C up to 60°C T4
0°C up to 50°C T5
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 20.0001X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 3 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Label for Model TX707 used as an example for all TX700 series.
Label for Model TX-UMTS-Ex accessory